
2388 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1986/20 - cont'd 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

CH 
CH 
AK 

HO 

HO 

WIll 

WIll 
AK 

WIll 
AK 
AK 

CH 
CH 
CH 
CH 
HO 
AK 

WN 
WIll 
HO 
AK 

WN 
WIll 
HO 

CH 

Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

73.40.069 Electric kettle jigs and fixtures viz; 
Weld fixture 
Leak test fixture 
Assembly fixture 

73.40.089 Electric kettle jigs and fixtures viz; 
Weld fixture 
Leak test fixture 
Assembly fixture 

82.05.018 Other than as may be determined 
Whole Item 
82.05.019 Other than as may be determined 
Whole Item 
83.02.015 
83.02.029 
83.07.021 

84.11.049 

84.11.051 

84.17.009 

84.17.009 
84.18.031 

84.18.039 
84.19.039 
84.21.001 

84.21.029 
84.21.029 
84.21. 049 
84.21.049 
84.22.009 
84.22.009 

84.22.009 
84.22.009 
84.22.019 
84.22.019 

84.22.019 
84.22.021 
84.23 

84.23.021 

Concealed overhead door closers 
Concealed overhead door closers 
Tubular lighting system components as may be approved 
APPROVED: 
(1) Lampholders 
(2) Aluminium fittings viz: Louvres, Mirrors, crucifix 
bends, T connectors, bright anodised brass or silver 
extrusions, bends 
(3) Rubber fittings viz: Bends 
(4) Plastic fittings viz: Bends, diffusers 
(5) Insulated Electric wire curly cord 
Bare air compressors; 
EXCLUDING: 
(1) Reciprocating types with a piston displacement from 
.94 litres/second up to 26 litres/second (inclusive), 
calculated at a compressor speed of 700 rpm with a working 
pressure up to 1379 kPa 
(2) Reciprocating types with a piston displacement from 
20 litres/second up to 200 litres/second (inclusive), 
with working pressure from 13,750 kPa and above 
(3) Other types with a capacity from .47 litres/second 
up to 18 litres/second (inclusive) free air delivered 
(FAD), measured at 700 kPa (7 bar) 
NOTE: For the purpose of this concession bare air 
compressors does not include those units which have any 
of the following: 
Electric motors, starters, separators, coolers, receivers 
Bare air compressors; 
EXCLUDING: 
(1) Reciprocating types with a piston displacement from 
.94 litres/second up to 26 litres/second (inclusive), 
calculated at a compressor speed of 700 rpm with a working 
pressure up to 1379 kPa 
(2) Reciprocating·types with a piston displacement from 
20 litres/second up to 200 litres/second (inclusive), 
with working pressure from 13,750 kPa and above 
(3) Other types with a capacity from .47 litres/second 
up to 18 litres/second (inclusive) free air delivered 
(FAD), measured at 700 kPa (7 bar) 
NOTE: For the purpose of this concession bare air 
compressors does not include those units which have any 
of the following: 
Electric motors, starters, separators, coolers, receivers 
Heat exchangers and cooling and distillation apparatus 
suited for use in the manufacture of nitrogen, oxygen, 
argon and hydrogen 
Industrial coffee roasting machines 
Filter/strainers sizes 25 mm to 751 mm excluding filter 
/strainers of cast iron and SG iron size 50 mm N.B., 
and 100 mm N.B. 
Salt water purifier 
Continuous motion cartoning machine 
Foam fire fighting cylinders of capacity of 270 litres 
solution or more 
Demountable forward control hydrostatic spray units 
Forward control self propelled sprayers 
Demountable forward control hydrostatic spray units 
Forward control self propelled sprayers 
Automotive electric winches 
Component parts as may be approved, for use in the 
manufacture of Pal finger hydraulic truck mounted 
cranes, series: PC2400, PK3500, PK6700, PK 7000 , PK9700 
PKll00 and PK12000 
Hoist/lift for building and construction sites 
Hydraulic nuts for mounting and dismounting bearings 
Automotive electric winches 
Component parts as may be approved, for Use in the 
manufacture of Palfinger hydraulic truck mounted 
cranes, series: PC2400, PK3500, PK6700, PK7000, PK9700 
PK1100 and PK12000 
Hydraulic nuts for mounting and dismounting bearings 
Hoist/lift for building and construction sites 
Components as may be approved for the manufacture of 
Komatsu WA100 loaders 
Wheeled front end loaders, other than determined with a 
static tipping load in full turn capacity exceeding 
16,000 kg, as may be approved, viz; 
caterpillar - model Nos. 992C, 998B, 980C 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
FrQe 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 
15 
15 

99 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 
10 
10 

10 
10 
99 
99 
10 
10 

10 
10 
99 
99 

99 
99 
15 

10 

Ref. 
No. 

No. 85 

Effective 
From To 

504400G 3/86 6/86 

504400G 

504698L 

504698L 

540675H 
540675H 
504416C 

581674C 

581674C 

521554E 

522256H 
504808H 

521809J 
504869K 
504855K 

540800J 
540799A 
540800J 
540799A 
580910L 
504761H 

521832C 
521660F 
580910L 
504761H 

521660F 
521832C 
504289F 

540828J 

7/86 

7/86 

3/86 

7/86 
2/86 
3/86 

7/86 

4/86 

2186 

1/86 
3/8b 

3/86 
4/86 
4/86 

3/86 
3/86 
7/86 
7/86 
1/86 
3/86 

3/86 
2/86 
7/86 
7/86 

7/86 
7/86 
3/86 

4/86 

6/86 

6/86 

6/86 

6/86 
6/86 

6/86 
6/86 

6/86 
6/86 


