## 2388

## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1986/20 - cont'd

			Dates of	* Duty	Part II	Ref.	Effective	
	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.		To
	73.40.069	Electric kettle jigs and fixtures viz;	Free	Free	99	504400G	3/86	6/8
		Weld fixture Leak test fixture						
		Assembly fixture	<b>F</b>	<b>F</b>		5011000	7/06	
	73.40.089	Weld fixture	Free	Free	99	504400G	7/86	••
		Leak test fixture Assembly fixture						
	82.05.018 Whole Item	Other than as may be determined	Free	Free	99	504698L	7/86	••
	82.05.019	Other than as may be determined	Free	Free	99	504698L	3/86	6/8
	Whole Item 83.02.015	Concealed overhead door closers	Free	Free	99	540675H	7/86	
	83.02.029	Concealed overhead door closers	Free	Free	15	540675H	2/86	6/1
	83.07.021	Tubular lighting system components as may be approved <u>APPROVED:</u> (1) Lampholders	Free	Free	15	504416C	3/86	••
		(2) Aluminium fittings viz: Louvres, Mirrors, crucifix bends, T connectors, bright anodised brass or silver extrusions, bends						
		(3) Rubber fittings viz: Bends						
		<ul><li>(4) Plastic fittings viz: Bends, diffusers</li><li>(5) Insulated Electric wire curly cord</li></ul>						
	84.11.049	Bare air compressors;	Free	Free	99	581674C	7/86	
		EXCLUDING: (1) Reciprocating types with a piston displacement from						
		.94 litres/second up to 26 litres/second (inclusive), calculated at a compressor speed of 700 rpm with a working						
		pressure up to 1379 kPa (2) Reciprocating types with a piston displacement from						
		20 litres/second up to 200 litres/second (inclusive),						
		with working pressure from 13,750 kPa and above (3) Other types with a capacity from .47 litres/second						
		up to 18 litres/second (inclusive) free air delivered (FAD), measured at 700 kPa (7 bar)						
		<u>NOTE:</u> For the purpose of this concession bare air						
		compressors does not include those units which have any of the following:						
		Electric motors, starters, separators, coolers, receivers						
	84.11.051	Bare air compressors;	Free	Free	10	581674C	4/86	6/
		EXCLUDING: (1) Reciprocating types with a piston displacement from						
		.94 litres/second up to 26 litres/second (inclusive), calculated at a compressor speed of 700 rpm with a working						
		pressure up to 1379 kPa (2) Reciprocating types with a piston displacement from						
		20 litres/second up to 200 litres/second (inclusive), with working pressure from 13,750 kPa and above						
		(3) Other types with a capacity from .47 litres/second						
		up to 18 litres/second (inclusive) free air delivered (FAD), measured at 700 kPa (7 bar)						
		<u>NOTE:</u> For the purpose of this concession bare air						
		compressors does not include those units which have any						
		of the following: Electric motors, starters, separators, coolers, receivers						
	84.17.009	Heat exchangers and cooling and distillation apparatus suited for use in the manufacture of nitrogen, oxygen,	Free	Free	10	521554E	2/86	• •
	84 17 009	argon and hydrogen Industrial coffee roasting machines	Free	Free	10	522256H	1/86	
		Filter/strainers sizes 25 mm to 751 mm excluding filter	Free	Free	10	504808H	3/86	
		/strainers of cast iron and SG iron size 50 mm N.B., and 100 mm N.B.						
	84.18.039	Salt water purifier	Free	Free	10	521809J	3/86	
	84.19.039 84.21.001	Continuous motion cartoning machine Foam fire fighting cylinders of capacity of 270 litres	Free Free	Free Free	10 10	504869K 504855K	4/86 4/86	••
		solution or more						
	84.21.029	Demountable forward control hydrostatic spray units Forward control self propelled sprayers	Free Free	Free Free	10 10	540800J 540799A	3/86 3/86	6/ 6/
	84.21.029		Free	Free	99	540799H	7/86	
		Forward control self propelled sprayers	Free	Free	99	540799A	7/86	
	84.22.009 84.22.009	Automotive electric winches Component parts as may be approved, for use in the	Free Free	Free Free	10 10	580910L 504761H	1/86 3/86	6/ 6/
		manufacture of Palfinger hydraulic truck mounted cranes, series: PC2400, PK3500, PK6700, PK7000, PK9700 PK1100 and PK12000						
	84.22.009	Hoist/lift for building and construction sites	Free	Free	10	521832C	3/86	6/
	84.22.009 84.22.019		Free Free	Free Free	10 99	521660F 580910L	2/86 7/86	6/ 
		Component parts as may be approved, for use in the	Free	Free	99	504761H	7/86	
		manufacture of Palfinger hydraulic truck mounted cranes, series: PC2400, PK3500, PK6700, PK7000, PK9700 PK1100 and PK12000						
	84.22.019	Hydraulic nuts for mounting and dismounting bearings	Free	Free	99	521660F	7/86	
	84.22.021 84.23	Hoist/lift for building and construction sites Components as may be approved for the manufacture of	Free Free	Free Free	99 15	521832C 504289F	7/86 3/86	•••
		Komatsu WA100 loaders .						••
	84.23.021	Wheeled front end loaders, other than determined with a static tipping load in full turn capacity exceeding	Free	Free	10	540828J	4/86	••

No. 85